2025 4-H/FFA Livestock Fair Schedule

Monday July 28, 2025
e Horse Record Books DUE into 4-H Office by 4 pm

Wednesday July 30, 2025
e ALL 4-H/FFA/Cloverbud Livestock Record books DUE into 4-H Office by 4 pm

Thursday August 7, 2025
e 4-H Horse Show — Check in 7 am, Show starts 8 am — Rodeo Arena
Monday August 11, 2025
e 6:30-7:30 am - Rabbit weigh-in — Sale Barn
e 7:30-8:30 am - Dairy weigh-in — Beef Scales

e 9-10 am - Goat weigh-in — Beef Scales

e 10:30 am - Dairy Quality Show — Jack Funk Pavilion

e 10:30 am - Rabbit Quality Show — Sale Barn

e 2 pm - Rabbit Showmanship (Cloverbud Show) — Sale Barn

e 6:30 pm - Dairy Sale — Jack Funk Pavilion
Tuesday August 12, 2025

e 7-8 am - Turkey weigh-in - Beef Scales

e 9-10 am - Sheep weigh-in — Beef Scales

e 10:30 am - Dairy Showmanship — Jack Funk Pavilion

e 12-2 pm - Turkey Showmanship — Sale Barn
e 2:30 pm - Goat Shows (Quality, Showmanship, Breeding) (Cloverbud Show) — Jack Funk Pavilion
e 5-6 pm - Beef weigh-in — Beef Scales
Wednesday August 13, 2025
e 6-7 am - Swine weigh-in — Sale Barn

e 1 pm - Sheep Shows (Quality, Showmanship, Breeding) (Cloverbud Show) — Sale Barn

e 1 pm - Cassia County Heifer Futurity Show followed by Cassia born and raised Steer Show — Jack Funk Pavilion
Thursday August 14, 2025

e 7 am - Swine Shows (Quality, Showmanship) — Sale Barn

e 8:30 am - Beef Quality Show — Jack Funk Pavilion

e 3-5 pm - Dog Show — Jack Funk Pavilion * Q
A
Friday August 15, 2025 7
e 8:30 am - Beef Showmanship — Jack Funk Pavilion “

e 2 pm - 4-H/FFA Round Robin — Sale Barn
Saturday August 16, 2025
e 8 am - 4-H/FFA Market Animal Sale — Jack Funk Pavilion
e 2 pm - Youth Livestock Judging Contest (Sponsored by Cassia County FFA Chapters)
Sunday August 17, 2025
e 5:30-7:30 am - Livestock Cleanout — All youth are HIGHLY ENCOURAGED to help clean out their livestock area.

Livestock Record Books can be picked up from the 4-H Office in
the 4-H/Open Class Building AFTER your species Quality Show.



